



3374 Mira Loma Drive, Cameron Park, CA 95682

530-676-8316

manager@cameronparkairport.com

## COPS & RODDERS / SHOW & SHINE 2022

THIS AGREEMENT AND CONDITIONAL AUTHORIZATION is made this 28rd day of June, 2021, by the CAMERON PARK AIRPORT DISTRICT (hereinafter, the "District") for purposes of granting permission to the Placerville CHP Senior Volunteers, a 501(c)3 entity and the Placerville CHP Foundation (collectively "CHP") to conduct the 2021 annual COPS & RODDERS fundraiser event within the District, subject to the conditions as noted below.

WHEREAS, CHP is the sponsor of the annual event entitles "COPS & RODDERS" which is a fundraiser supporting local charitable organizations to be held on September 24th, 2022; and

WHEREAS, CHP has requested and the District conditionally agrees to provide access, vehicle parking and general event activities for the public and event participants on District property; and,

WHEREAS, the District requests and CHP agrees to fully indemnify, defend and hold the District, its officers, and its individual property owners harmless from any injury or damage that may arise as a result of the CHP's or the public's use of District property;

## NOW, THERFORE, IT IS AGREED:

Date: \_

- 1. Subject to the following conditions, upon satisfaction of all of which are prerequisite to such authorization, District hereby grants to CHP authorization to hold the 2022 COPS & RODDERS event on September 24<sup>th</sup>, 2022, with reasonable time before and afterward for preparation and clean-up, conditioned upon:
  - a. CHP providing the District with a site plan that clearly shows location of vendors, displays and event attractions and utilities (security, first aid, EMS, lavatories, etc.)
  - b. CHP providing the District with customary certificates of liability insurance naming the District as an insured entity, inclusive of pre-event set up and post-event take down.
  - c. CHP providing the District with a copy of the county-issued event permit.
- 2. The CHP, in consideration therefore, hereby agrees to fully indemnify, defend and hold harmless, the District, its agents, employees, managers and officers as well as property owners from any and all actions arising from the CHP's and public's use of District property for the event described above.

CAMERON PARK AIRPORT DISTRICT	CHP Senior Volunteers/Placerville CHP Foundation
By:	By:
Title:	Title:

Date: